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Part C Questions concerning instruments
What's the role of ... 

C140: ...formal spatial planning instruments...

C142: ...national, federal or municipal rules and regulations

C144: ...dynamic rules and regulations

C146: ...flat rate for service and user fees ?

C148: ...use fees related to costs caused

C150: ...existing taxes and subsidies

C152: ...tax reform and disposal of couterproductive subsidies

C154: ...trade of use rights for land and natural resources

C156: ...information, participation of public and interest groups and marketing

C158: ...establishment of new administrative structures and tasks

... for your municipality?
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National averages - results

1 2 3 4

...formal spatial planning instruments...

...national, federal or municipal rules and regulations...

...dynamic rules and regulations...

...flat rate for service and user fees?

...use fees related to costs caused...

...existing taxes and subsidies...

...tax reform and disposal of couterproductive subsidies..

...trade of use rights for land and natural resources...

...information, participation of public and interest groups and marketing...

...establishment of new administrative structures and tasks...

Priority: 0 = no, 1= very low ... 5 = very high
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National averages - results

Existing taxes 
and subsidies 
ranked high in 

AT and DE

Trade of use 
rights for land 
and natural 
resources 

ranked high in 
IT, LI, SI, but 
low in FR and 

CH

Formal spatial 
planning 

instruments 
high ranked in 

CH, IT, SI

National averages - countries grouped
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...formal spatial planning instruments...

...national, federal or municipal rules and regulations...

...dynamic rules and regulations...

...flat rate for service and user fees?

...use fees related to costs caused...

...existing taxes and subsidies...

...tax reform and disposal of couterproductive subsidies..

...trade of use rights for land and natural resources...

...information, participation of public and interest groups and marketing...

...establishment of new administrative structures and tasks...
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National spread – selected results
Role of spatial planning instruments by nation:

Quantitative distribution - AT

38

123

85

50

19 6 4

Quantitative distribution - CH

4617

109

57

15 1

Quantitative distribution - FR

22

49
40

18

4 3 3

Very low low Medium

No opinion Unclear question

high Very high

Quantitative distribution - DE

23

25

7

37

22 5

Quantitative distribution - SI

8

5

3
00 1

9

Quantitative distribution - IT

93

81

16 9 44

172

Spatial planning instruments: 

Higher ranked in IT, CH, SI and less accepted in AT and DE
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National spread – selected results
Role of existing taxes and subsidies by nation:

Quantitative distribution - CH
17

78

29

14
7 7

75 y

Quantitative distribution - IT
40

120

132

43

11
15 12

Quantitative distribution - SI
3

7

10

2

2
0 1

Quantitative distribution - FR
17

48

34

25

6
6 2

Quantitative distribution - DE

21

17

53

123 0

Quantitative distribution - AT

69

60

27
54

152

2

Taxes and subsidies: 

Higher ranked in AT and DE and less accepted in CH, IT, SI

Very low low Medium

No opinion Unclear question

high Very high
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National spread – selected results
Role of information, participation and marketing by nation:

Quantitative distribution - CH

17

87

66

33

15 6 2

Quantitative distribution - AT
32

104

101

57

12 7 4
Quantitative distribution - IT

59

127106

45

7 12 6

Quantitative distribution - FR

32

21

9

11 125

46

Quantitative distribution - DE
11

40
25

14

5 2 0
Quantitative distribution - SI

3

6

4

3

0
2

7

Information, participation and marketing: 

More appreciated in IT and DE and less accepted in FR, SI 

Very low low Medium

No opinion Unclear question

high Very high
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Outlook 

Further analysis may be conducted in order to

To analyse relations between Part A and C of the questionnaire

To analyse relations between variables and answers in part C

To analyse attitudes towards instruments according to different 

political opinions


